

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/05/2016 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
2.	BRF 6295(10) (PCN 01W9)	Brookings	Structure Replacement (250' Prestressed Girder & 3-12'x6' CIP Box Culvert)

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2016
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 01W9
 Project No: BRF 6295(10)
 Project Location: Structure 5.8 miles N of Bruce over the Big Sioux River (466 Ave); Structure 6.5 miles N of Bruce over a creek (466 Ave)
 Desc of Construction: Structure Replacement (250' Prestressed Girder & 3-12'x6' CIP Box Culvert)
 County: Brookings

Bidder:
 GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO INC

Bidder:
 Journey Group Companies DBA SFC
 Civil Constructors

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0010	Blading	24.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$243.03	\$5,832.72
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$305,624.07	\$305,624.07
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	80.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$12.15	\$972.00
5	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$60.76	\$121.52
6	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	3,063.000	SqYd	\$4.64	\$14,212.32	\$3.65	\$11,179.95
7	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	324.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$162.00	\$0.61	\$197.64
8	110E4310	Salvage Thrie Beam Guardrail	556.000	Ft	\$3.10	\$1,723.60	\$3.65	\$2,029.40
9	110E4330	Salvage W Beam Guardrail	689.000	Ft	\$2.10	\$1,446.90	\$2.43	\$1,674.27
10	110E4340	Salvage W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	8.000	Each	\$155.00	\$1,240.00	\$182.28	\$1,458.24
11	110E4370	Salvage W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$155.00	\$1,240.00	\$182.28	\$1,458.24
12	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,079.000	CuYd	\$32.00	\$66,528.00	\$6.08	\$12,640.32
13	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	55.000	MGal	\$18.00	\$990.00	\$24.30	\$1,336.50
14	205E0010	Dust Control Chloride	26,133.000	Lb	\$0.50	\$13,066.50	\$0.36	\$9,407.88
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	685.000	CuYd	\$7.25	\$4,966.25	\$4.86	\$3,329.10
16	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$165,262.24	\$165,262.24
17	260E1010	Base Course	2,947.000	Ton	\$12.88	\$37,957.36	\$19.20	\$56,582.40
18	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	63.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$945.00	\$19.20	\$1,209.60
19	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	801.000	Ton	\$82.40	\$66,002.40	\$94.78	\$75,918.78
20	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,650.31	\$25,650.31
21	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	63.500	Ft	\$150.00	\$9,525.00	\$105.25	\$6,683.38
22	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	417.000	CuYd	\$85.00	\$35,445.00	\$625.75	\$260,937.75
23	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	142.000	CuYd	\$55.00	\$7,810.00	\$46.78	\$6,642.76
24	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	333.000	CuYd	\$70.00	\$23,310.00	\$102.68	\$34,192.44
25	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	845.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$33,800.00	\$32.81	\$27,724.45

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2016
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 01W9
 Project No: BRF 6295(10)
 Project Location: Structure 5.8 miles N of Bruce over the Big Sioux River (466 Ave); Structure 6.5 miles N of Bruce over a creek (466 Ave)
 Desc of Construction: Structure Replacement (250' Prestressed Girder & 3-12'x6' CIP Box Culvert)
 County: Brookings

Bidder:
 GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO INC

Bidder:
 Journey Group Companies DBA SFC
 Civil Constructors

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	69.000	CuYd	\$250.00	\$17,250.00	\$198.63	\$13,705.47
27	450E4789	36" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	76.000	Ft	\$36.05	\$2,739.80	\$38.89	\$2,955.64
28	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	76.000	Ft	\$28.85	\$2,192.60	\$24.30	\$1,846.80
29	450E5223	36" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$415.00	\$830.00	\$437.46	\$874.92
30	450E5224	36" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$121.52	\$243.04
31	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	253.100	CuYd	\$880.00	\$222,728.00	\$775.10	\$196,177.81
32	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	173.600	CuYd	\$785.00	\$136,276.00	\$790.05	\$137,152.68
33	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	275.100	CuYd	\$520.00	\$143,052.00	\$740.03	\$203,582.25
34	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	144.600	SqYd	\$260.00	\$37,596.00	\$265.50	\$38,391.30
35	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	31.800	SqYd	\$350.00	\$11,130.00	\$314.25	\$9,993.15
36	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	8.300	CuYd	\$250.00	\$2,075.00	\$415.85	\$3,451.56
37	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	500.000	Ft	\$87.00	\$43,500.00	\$104.95	\$52,475.00
38	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	69,525.000	Lb	\$1.07	\$74,391.75	\$1.48	\$102,897.00
39	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	71,966.000	Lb	\$1.05	\$75,564.30	\$1.75	\$125,940.50
40	480E0507	No. 7 Rebar Splice	84.000	Each	\$62.00	\$5,208.00	\$41.27	\$3,466.68
41	510E0300	Preboring Pile	100.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$53.68	\$5,368.00
42	510E3401	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	170.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	\$40.81	\$6,937.70
43	510E3405	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	640.000	Ft	\$38.00	\$24,320.00	\$41.30	\$26,432.00
44	510E3521	HP 14x73 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	240.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$54.23	\$13,015.20
45	510E3525	HP 14x73 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	2,025.000	Ft	\$48.00	\$97,200.00	\$56.19	\$113,784.75
46	560E8036	36" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Beam	984.000	Ft	\$235.00	\$231,240.00	\$250.68	\$246,669.12
47	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	162.500	Ft	\$24.25	\$3,940.63	\$28.56	\$4,641.00
48	630E1015	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with CRT Posts	12.500	Ft	\$24.00	\$300.00	\$27.95	\$349.38
49	630E1025	Curved Class A W Beam Guardrail with CRT Posts	75.000	Ft	\$25.75	\$1,931.25	\$30.38	\$2,278.50
50	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	3.000	Each	\$2,524.00	\$7,572.00	\$2,977.15	\$8,931.45

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2016
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 01W9
 Project No: BRF 6295(10)
 Project Location: Structure 5.8 miles N of Bruce over the Big Sioux River (466 Ave); Structure 6.5 miles N of Bruce over a creek (466 Ave)
 Desc of Construction: Structure Replacement (250' Prestressed Girder & 3-12'x6' CIP Box Culvert)
 County: Brookings

Bidder:
 GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO INC

Bidder:
 Journey Group Companies DBA SFC
 Civil Constructors

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	630E2035	W Beam Guardrail Special Anchor Assembly	1.000	Each	\$206.00	\$206.00	\$243.03	\$243.03
52	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	20.000	Each	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$24.30	\$486.00
53	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	543.000	SqFt	\$3.10	\$1,683.30	\$3.65	\$1,981.95
54	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,788.12	\$11,788.12
55	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	9.000	Each	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$24.30	\$218.70
56	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	15.000	Each	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$24.30	\$364.50
57	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	233.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,165.00	\$13.12	\$3,056.96
58	680E2000	Concrete Headwall for Underdrain	4.000	Each	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$292.23	\$1,168.92
59	680E2500	Porous Backfill	33.000	Ton	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$26.48	\$873.84
60	700E0210	Class B Riprap	966.000	Ton	\$45.00	\$43,470.00	\$46.18	\$44,609.88
61	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	100.000	Lb	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$20.66	\$2,066.00
62	731E0200	Fertilizing	2.180	Ton	\$2,060.00	\$4,490.80	\$2,430.33	\$5,298.12
63	732E0100	Mulching	8.800	Ton	\$260.00	\$2,288.00	\$303.79	\$2,673.35
64	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,050.000	SqYd	\$1.70	\$1,785.00	\$2.01	\$2,110.50
65	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	2,007.000	Ft	\$3.20	\$6,422.40	\$3.77	\$7,566.39
66	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	145.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$1.22	\$176.90
67	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	505.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$252.50	\$0.61	\$308.05
68	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	597.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$17,910.00	\$20.66	\$12,334.02
69	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,290.98	\$7,290.98
70	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,220.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$6,100.00	\$4.01	\$4,892.20
71	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	4,000.000	CuYd	\$15.20	\$60,800.00	\$19.50	\$78,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$2,206,125.66

\$2,529,635.26

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2016
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 01W9
 Project No: BRF 6295(10)
 Project Location: Structure 5.8 miles N of Bruce over the Big Sioux River (466 Ave); Structure 6.5 miles N of Bruce over a creek (466 Ave)
 Desc of Construction: Structure Replacement (250' Prestressed Girder & 3-12'x6' CIP Box Culvert)
 County: Brookings

Bidder:
 DUININCK, INC

06/24/2016

Page 4 of 6

Bidder:
 Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0010	Blading	24.000	Hour	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$438,418.85	\$438,418.85	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00
4	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	80.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$12.60	\$1,008.00
5	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$105.00	\$210.00
6	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	3,063.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$9,189.00	\$4.80	\$14,702.40
7	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	324.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$162.00	\$0.55	\$178.20
8	110E4310	Salvage Thrie Beam Guardrail	556.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,668.00	\$2.10	\$1,167.60
9	110E4330	Salvage W Beam Guardrail	689.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,378.00	\$3.20	\$2,204.80
10	110E4340	Salvage W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	8.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.10	\$16.80
11	110E4370	Salvage W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$158.00	\$1,264.00
12	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,079.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$20,790.00	\$6.30	\$13,097.70
13	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	55.000	MGal	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$19.00	\$1,045.00
14	205E0010	Dust Control Chloride	26,133.000	Lb	\$0.30	\$7,839.90	\$0.35	\$9,146.55
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	685.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$2,740.00	\$7.40	\$5,069.00
16	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
17	260E1010	Base Course	2,947.000	Ton	\$14.00	\$41,258.00	\$13.20	\$38,900.40
18	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	63.000	Ton	\$14.00	\$882.00	\$15.80	\$995.40
19	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	801.000	Ton	\$78.00	\$62,478.00	\$84.00	\$67,284.00
20	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00
21	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	63.500	Ft	\$85.00	\$5,397.50	\$148.00	\$9,398.00
22	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	417.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$10,425.00	\$1,151.00	\$479,967.00
23	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	142.000	CuYd	\$38.50	\$5,467.00	\$40.50	\$5,751.00
24	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	333.000	CuYd	\$84.50	\$28,138.50	\$89.00	\$29,637.00
25	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	845.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$8,450.00	\$19.00	\$16,055.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2016
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 01W9
 Project No: BRF 6295(10)
 Project Location: Structure 5.8 miles N of Bruce over the Big Sioux River (466 Ave); Structure 6.5 miles N of Bruce over a creek (466 Ave)
 Desc of Construction: Structure Replacement (250' Prestressed Girder & 3-12'x6' CIP Box Culvert)
 County: Brookings

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

06/24/2016

Page 5 of 6

Bidder:
Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	69.000	CuYd	\$35.00	\$2,415.00	\$123.00	\$8,487.00
27	450E4789	36" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	76.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$2,432.00	\$37.00	\$2,812.00
28	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	76.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,520.00	\$37.00	\$2,812.00
29	450E5223	36" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$37.00	\$74.00
30	450E5224	36" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$37.00	\$74.00
31	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	253.100	CuYd	\$1,300.00	\$329,030.00	\$1,260.00	\$318,906.00
32	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	173.600	CuYd	\$800.00	\$138,880.00	\$1,070.00	\$185,752.00
33	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	275.100	CuYd	\$608.50	\$167,398.35	\$639.00	\$175,788.90
34	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	144.600	SqYd	\$300.00	\$43,380.00	\$277.00	\$40,054.20
35	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	31.800	SqYd	\$375.00	\$11,925.00	\$350.00	\$11,130.00
36	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	8.300	CuYd	\$350.00	\$2,905.00	\$537.00	\$4,457.10
37	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	500.000	Ft	\$83.75	\$41,875.00	\$88.00	\$44,000.00
38	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	69,525.000	Lb	\$1.50	\$104,287.50	\$2.10	\$146,002.50
39	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	71,966.000	Lb	\$1.50	\$107,949.00	\$1.20	\$86,359.20
40	480E0507	No. 7 Rebar Splice	84.000	Each	\$60.00	\$5,040.00	\$70.40	\$5,913.60
41	510E0300	Preboring Pile	100.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.40	\$3,040.00
42	510E3401	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	170.000	Ft	\$49.00	\$8,330.00	\$46.30	\$7,871.00
43	510E3405	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	640.000	Ft	\$46.00	\$29,440.00	\$46.50	\$29,760.00
44	510E3521	HP 14x73 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	240.000	Ft	\$61.00	\$14,640.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00
45	510E3525	HP 14x73 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	2,025.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$111,375.00	\$20.00	\$40,500.00
46	560E8036	36" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Beam	984.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$196,800.00	\$225.00	\$221,400.00
47	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	162.500	Ft	\$23.50	\$3,818.75	\$24.70	\$4,013.75
48	630E1015	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with CRT Posts	12.500	Ft	\$23.00	\$287.50	\$24.20	\$302.50
49	630E1025	Curved Class A W Beam Guardrail with CRT Posts	75.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$26.30	\$1,972.50
50	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	3.000	Each	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,572.00	\$7,716.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2016
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 01W9
 Project No: BRF 6295(10)
 Project Location: Structure 5.8 miles N of Bruce over the Big Sioux River (466 Ave); Structure 6.5 miles N of Bruce over a creek (466 Ave)
 Desc of Construction: Structure Replacement (250' Prestressed Girder & 3-12'x6' CIP Box Culvert)
 County: Brookings

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

06/24/2016

Page 6 of 6

Bidder:
Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	630E2035	W Beam Guardrail Special Anchor Assembly	1.000	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
52	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	20.000	Each	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.80	\$316.00
53	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	543.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$2,715.00	\$3.20	\$1,737.60
54	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
55	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	9.000	Each	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$21.00	\$189.00
56	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	15.000	Each	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.00	\$315.00
57	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	233.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,330.00	\$70.00	\$16,310.00
58	680E2000	Concrete Headwall for Underdrain	4.000	Each	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$633.00	\$2,532.00
59	680E2500	Porous Backfill	33.000	Ton	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$54.00	\$1,782.00
60	700E0210	Class B Riprap	966.000	Ton	\$45.00	\$43,470.00	\$52.00	\$50,232.00
61	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	100.000	Lb	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
62	731E0200	Fertilizing	2.180	Ton	\$2,000.00	\$4,360.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,578.00
63	732E0100	Mulching	8.800	Ton	\$250.00	\$2,200.00	\$3.00	\$26.40
64	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,050.000	SqYd	\$1.65	\$1,732.50	\$1.80	\$1,890.00
65	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	2,007.000	Ft	\$3.10	\$6,221.70	\$3.30	\$6,623.10
66	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	145.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$5.30	\$768.50
67	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	505.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$252.50	\$0.50	\$252.50
68	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	597.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$10,149.00	\$18.00	\$10,746.00
69	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
70	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,220.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$6,100.00	\$5.00	\$6,100.00
71	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	4,000.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$32,000.00	\$15.50	\$62,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$2,555,555.55

\$2,724,084.20